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1. Consolidated Financial Results (for the Three months ended June 30, 2015)
1) Operating Results (Unit: Millions of Yen, except per share data and percentages)

Ordinary Income Ordinary Profit Profit Attributable to
Owners of Parent
Three months ended June 30, 2015 78,945 13.5% 28,483 14.9% 18,788 22.3%
Three months ended June 30, 2014 69,532 (3.7%) 24,769 (4.6%) 15,361 (0.4%)

(Note1) Comprehensive Income: Three months ended June 30, 2015:¥24,807 million(3.7%);
Three months ended June 30, 2014:¥23,917 million(70.3%]

(Note2) Percentages shown in Ordinary Income, Ordinary Profit, Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent and Comprehensive Income are the increase
(decrease) from the same period previous year.

Net Income per Share Net Income per Share (Diluted)
Three months ended June 30, 2015 ¥15.17 ¥15.16
Three months ended June 30, 2014 ¥12.04 ¥12.04
(2) Financial Position (Unit: Millions of Yen, except percentages)
Total Assets Total Net Assets Own Capital Ratio
June 30, 2015 15,204,221 1,018,961 6.4%
March 31, 2015 15,377,845 1,010,495 6.2%

(Reference) Own Capital: June 30, 2015: ¥973,666 million; March 31, 2015: ¥965,213 million
(Note) Own Capital Ratio = (Total Net Assets — Subscription Rights to Shares — Non—controlling Interests) / Total Assets * 100

2. Dividends on Common Stock

Annual Cash Dividends per Share
1°* Quarter-End | 2" Quarter—End | 3 Quarter—End | Fiscal Year—End Total
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2015 - ¥5.50 - ¥7.50 ¥13.00
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2016 —

Fiscal ing March 31, 201

iscal year ending March 31, 2016 ¥5 50 _ ¥5 50 ¥11.00
(Forecasts)

(Note1) Revision of forecasts for dividends for quarter in review: No

(Note2) Payment of Special Dividend for Fiscal year ending March 31, 2016 will be announced based on our Shareholder Return Policy and our
performance.

3. Consolidated Earnings Forecasts (for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2016)

(Unit; Millions of Yen, except per share data)

Ordinary Profit Profit Attributable to Net Income per Share
Owners of Parent
Six month ending September 30, 2015 55,500 (2.7%) 36,000 2.6% ¥29.08
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2016 111,000 2.7% 72,000 (5.6%) ¥58.16

(Note 1) Percentages shown in Ordinary Profit and Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent are the increase (decrease) from the same period
previous year.

(Note 2) Revision of earnings forecasts for quarter in review: No
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% NOTE

(1) Changes in the scope of consolidated significant subsidiaries during the three months ended June 30, 2015: No

(2) Adoption of simplified accounting methods for the preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements: No

(38) Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates, and restatements:

(A) Changes in accounting policies due to revision of accounting standards: Yes
(B) Changes in accounting policies due to reasons other than (A):

(C) Changes in accounting estimates:
(D) Restatements:

(4) Number of common stocks issued:
(A) Number of stocks issued (including treasury stocks):
(B) Number of treasury stocks:

(C) Average outstanding stocks for the three months ended:

No
No
No

June 30, 2015

1,254,071,054 shares

March 31, 2015

1,254,071,054 shares

June 30, 2015

16,289,422 shares

March 31, 2015

7,855,711 shares

June 30, 2015

1,238,036,620 shares

June 30, 2014

1,274,834,592 shares

(Display of implementation status of the quarterly review procedure)

This report is out of the scope of the quarterly review procedure which is required by the “Financial Instruments and Exchange
Law”. The review procedure of quarterly consolidated financial statements based on the “Financial Instruments and Exchange

Law” has been completed.

(Notes for using forecasts information, etc.)

1.The description of future performance of this report is based on information, which is presently available and certain
assumptions which are considered to be reasonable, and it does not guarantee future performance. Please take note that

future performance may differ from forecasts.

2. Average outstanding stocks for this period which are used to calculate net income per share for the fiscal year ending March
31, 2016 is based on the average of ‘Average outstanding stocks for the three months ended June 30, 2015, ’, which is
indicated ‘(4)Number of common stocks issued’ above, and ‘Average outstanding stocks from July 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016

(forecast)’ .




4. Consolidated Financial Statements
(1) Consolidated Balance Sheets

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of March 31, 2015

As of June 30, 2015

Assets:

Cash and due from banks
Call loans and bills bought
Monetary claims bought
Trading assets

Securities

Loans and bills discounted
Foreign exchanges

Lease receivables and investment assets
Other assets

Tangible fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets
Net defined benefit asset

Deferred tax assets

Customers’ liabilities for acceptances and guarantees

Allowance for loan losses

Total assets

Liabilities:

Deposits
Negotiable certificates of deposit

Call money and bills sold

Payables under securities lending transactions

Trading liabilities

Borrowed money

Foreign exchanges

Other liabilities

Provision for directors’ bonuses

Net defined benefit liability

Provision for reimbursement of deposits
Provision for contingent losses
Reserves under special laws

Deferred tax liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation
Acceptances and guarantees

Total liabilities

Net assets:

Capital stock
Capital surplus
Retained earnings
Treasury shares

Total shareholders’ equity

Valuation difference on available—for—sale securities

Deferred gains or losses on hedges
Revaluation reserve for land

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans

Total accumulated other comprehensive income

Subscription rights to shares
Non—controlling interests

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

2,303,301 1,925,030
273,006 245,817
124,369 109,959

15,233 14,618
2,460,453 2,588,423
9,724,053 9,814,100

7,315 7,150
65,028 63,693
115,104 146,308
125,136 129,093
12,205 12,053
32,392 34,486
5,150 4,594
182,209 176,208
(67,115) (67,316)
15,377,845 15,204,221
12,121,479 11,993,272
106,960 149,542
777,299 645,575
247,651 254,367
609 193
695,315 712,740
56 56
193,190 207,108
69 -

253 261
1,653 1,399
774 819

11 12
22,353 26,239
17,461 17,461
182,209 176,208
14,367,349 14,185,259
215,628 215,628
177,244 177,244
430,668 439,992
(5,090) (11,487)
818,450 821,377
109,501 114,579
41 (9)
36,060 36,060
1,159 1,658
146,762 152,288
314 214

44,967 45,080
1,010,495 1,018,961

15,377,845 15,204,221




(2) Consolidated Statements of Income and Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income
(Consolidated Statements of Income)

(For the three months ended) (Unit: Millions of Yen)
June 30, 2014 June 30, 2015
Ordinary income 69,532 78,945
Interest income 40,285 41,333
Of which, interest on loans and bills discounted 33,270 31,964
Of which, interest and dividends on securities 5,513 7,924
Fees and commissions 14,562 15,899
Trading income 407 1,061
Other ordinary income 13,566 19,636
Other income 71 1,014
Ordinary expenses 44,763 50,462
Interest expenses 2,094 2,216
Of which, interest on deposits 1,145 1,192
Fees and commissions payments 973 899
Other ordinary expenses 10,933 17,668
General and administrative expenses 28,292 27,557
Other expenses 2,469 2,118
Ordinary profit 24,769 28,483
Extraordinary losses 107 97
Loss on disposal of non—current assets 106 96
Other 0 1
Income before income taxes 24,662 28,386
Income taxes — current 11,038 7,321
Income taxes — deferred (2,422) 1,782
Total income taxes 8,615 9,104
Profit 16,046 19,281
Profit attributable to non—controlling interests 685 493
Profit attributable to owners of parent 15,361 18,788




(Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income)

(For the three months ended)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

June 30, 2014 June 30, 2015

Profit 16,046 19,281
Other comprehensive income 7,870 5,526

Valuation difference on available—for—sale securities 7,260 5,078

Deferred gains or losses on hedges 16 (51)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 594 499
Comprehensive income 23,917 24,807
(Comprehensive income attributable to)

Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent 23,256 24314

Comprehensive income attributable to non—controlling interests 661 493



(Reference)
Non—Consolidated Financial Statements
Non-Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of March 31, 2015

As of June 30, 2015

Assets:

Cash and due from banks
Call loans

Monetary claims bought
Trading assets

Securities

Loans and bills discounted
Foreign exchanges

Other assets

Tangible fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets
Prepaid pension costs
Customers’ liabilities for acceptances and guarantees
Allowance for loan losses

Total assets

Liabilities:

Deposits
Negotiable certificates of deposit
Call money
Payables under securities lending transactions
Trading liabilities
Borrowed money
Foreign exchanges
Other liabilities
Income taxes payable
Asset retirement obligations
Other
Provision for directors’ bonuses
Provision for reimbursement of deposits
Provision for contingent losses
Deferred tax liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation
Acceptances and guarantees

Total liabilities

Net assets:

Capital stock
Capital surplus
Legal capital surplus
Retained earnings
Legal retained earnings
Other retained earnings
Reserve for advanced depreciation of non—current assets
General reserve
Retained earnings brought forward
Treasury shares
Total shareholders’ equity
Valuation difference on available-for—sale securities
Deferred gains or losses on hedges
Revaluation reserve for land
Total valuation and translation adjustments
Subscription rights to shares

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

2,299,181 1,918,499
273,006 245817
117,416 102,822

15,233 14,618
2,461,869 2,587,778
9,778,038 9,865,637

7,315 7,150
87,452 115,730
126,047 130,289
10,696 10,623
30,682 32,039
54,678 52,927
(57,284) (57,498)
15,204,334 15,026,435
12,158,517 12,023,042
126,960 169,542
777,299 645,575
247,651 254,367
609 193
710,193 727,047
56 56
140,327 156,051
10,807 7,818

22 22
129,497 148,210
69 -

1,653 1,399

774 819

22,613 25,819

17,461 17,461

54,678 52,927

14,258,865 14,074,304
215,628 215,628
177,244 177,244
177,244 177,244
413,864 423347
38,384 38,384
375,479 384,963
2,585 2,585
118,234 118,234
254,660 264,144
(5,090) (11,487)
801,646 804,733
107,406 111,132
41 (9)
36,060 36,060
143,508 147,183
314 214
945,469 952,131
15,204,334 15,026,435




Non—Consolidated Statements of Income (Unaudited)

(For the three months ended) (Unit: Millions of Yen)
June 30, 2014 June 30, 2015

Ordinary income 58,542 67,800
Interest income 40,847 42,094

Of which, interest on loans and bills discounted 33,315 32,005

Of which, interest and dividends on securities 6,064 8,675

Fees and commissions 11,949 13,475
Trading income 95 368
Other ordinary income 5,107 11,021
Other income 542 841
Ordinary expenses 35,390 40,522
Interest expenses 2,370 2,493

Of which, interest on deposits 1,145 1,192

Fees and commissions payments 1,610 1,493
Other ordinary expenses 3,595 10,243
General and administrative expenses 26,021 25,203
Other expenses 1,792 1,089
Ordinary profit 23,152 27,2717
Extraordinary losses 106 96
Loss on disposal of non—current assets 106 96
Income before income taxes 23,045 27,181
Income taxes — current 10,254 6,780
Income taxes — deferred (2,646) 1,452
Total income taxes 7,607 8,233
Net income 15,437 18,948




SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

I. Summary 1. REY<)—

|1 . Income status (Non—Consolidated) 1. BEDKIR (B |
<Non-Consolidated>
= Gross operating income **=** Gross operating income increased by 2.3 billion yen to 52.7 billion yen from the same period of the previous year due to the
increase of the interest income as well as the increase of the fees and commissions both from domestic operations.
=Core net business profit ====* Core net business profit increased by 2.9 billion yen to 28.2 billion yen from the same period of the previous year due to the
decrease in expenses and the increase in gross operating income.
*Ordinary profit ======sreeenn Ordinary profit increased by 4.1 billion yen to 27.2 billion yen from the same period of the previous year, hitting a historic high,
due to the increase of core net business profit and the decrease in credit costs.
*Net income =r==ssrrmsnrrans Net income increased by 3.5 billion yen to 18.9 billion yen from the same period of the previous year, hitting a historic high,
due to the increase of Ordinary profit and reduction of corporate tax caused by tax revisions.
<Consolidated>
*Profit attributable to owners of parent === *Profit attributable to owners of parent increased by 3.4 billion yen to 18.7 billion yen from the same period
of the previous year, hitting a historic high, due to the increase of Net income(Non—consolidated).
(Unit: Billions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] [Bi{K] For the three months ended For the year ended
March 31, 2015
June 30, 2015(A) (A-B) June 30, 2014(B) (Reference)
Gross operating income ETEHEFIE 52.7 2.3 50.4 204.4
Of which, interest income from = P
domestic operations jg@ Wﬁﬁ*”ﬁ 38.9 09 38.0 155.0
Of which, fees and commissions = P
from domestic operations SHERNRBEGIFF 11.9 1.7 10.2 422
Of which, other ordinary income = 2
from domestic operations SHERZ O EHEFIE 0.4 (0.6), 1.0 32
Expenses B E (R<ERFLESD) (A) 244 (0.6) 25.0 100.4
(Reference) OHR (%) (B%) OHR (%) 46.3 (3.4) 49.7 49.1
Core net business profit ;E%ﬁﬂﬁ 28.2 29 25.3 104.0
Provision of allowance for general loan losses e - tHEHEEZ - I8 (A) (0.0) 0.0 (0.0) 2.7
Net business profit %ﬁﬂﬁ 28.2 28 254 106.7
Non-recurring gains (losses) [AiEZ e 1.0) 1.2 (2.2) 4.7
Of which, disposal of bad debts SHF REHENIELE (A) 05 (1.0) 1.5 34
Of which, gains or losses on stocks = - =
and other securities SHRNFRBRIER 0.1 0.1 0.0 1.5
Ordinary profit BENE 27.2 4.1 23.1 102.0
Net income PO HA (L HA) Fi R 2 18.9 3.5 15.4 675
[Greait costs [GrEmFam ]| 05 ] ©9) 14] [ 07]
[Consolidated] [iE#5]
Ordinary profit ﬁﬁ*”ﬁ 28.4 3.7 247 108.0
Profit attributable to owners of parent ﬁﬁ*i**}:[:d\%ﬁ_‘j—éﬂé%q ( %gﬁ) !ﬁ"ﬁ*']ﬁ 18.7 3.4 15.3 76.3
2. Loans and Deposits, etc. Information 2. BHE-FBEFORR
*Loans === ===- Loans increased by 297.5 billion yen to 9,790.3 billion yen (annual rate of 3.1%) from the same period of the previous year due to the
increase in loans to individuals, especially in residential and apartment loans, as well as the increase in loans to small and mediumsized
businesses.
*Deposits* ===+ Deposits increased by 355.7 billion yen (annual rate of 3.0%) to 1,1961.7 billion yen from the same period of the previous year due to the
232.7 billion yen increase of individual deposits as well as increase in corporate deposits.
[Non-Consolidated] Loans [HA)EHETHES G ERERIEIBEEZRENESD)
(Unit: Billions of Yen)
Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account) For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015 (A) R June 30, 2014 (B) Meron 31 2019
Loans  <average balance> gHE&EH <ER> 9,790.3 297.5 9,492.8 9,620.4
Of which, | Il and =
e o o o . SheNEEEEH 7,897.1 202.2 7,694.9 7,769.4
poans to small and mediumsized s 3,028.1 106.0 2,922.1 29673
Loans to individuals {E]Arﬁ]"fﬁﬂj 4,868.9 96.1 4,772.8 4,802.1
[Non-Consolidated] Deposits [BAFES %S R ERE RIS B EZR<ERIES)
(Unit: Billions of Yen)
Domestic branches (excluding deposits in offshore market account) For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015 (A) R June 30, 2014 (B) Meron 312009
Deposits < average balance > EeaEt <ER> 11,961.7 355.7 11,606.0 11,616.0
Of which, deposits from individuals | 551@)\]’23% 8,982.3 232.7 8,749.6 8,854.2
*Investment products for individuals ====* Although sales of public bonds (The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd.) decreased from the same period of the previous
year, investment products for individuals increased by 45.3 billion yen to 2,128.3 billion yen from the same period
of the previous year, due to the good sales of investment trusts (The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd.) and investment
products for individuals at Hamagin Tokai Tokyo Securities Co., Ltd.
[Consolidated] Investment products for EFJEARITIRERNERES
individuals (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of June 30, As of June 30, As of March 31,
2015(A) (A-(B) 2014(B) 2015
Total balance of investment products L3 F B O A, O S
for individuals (Group total) BARTEERERI V-7 &5 2,128.3 453 2,083.0 2,140.3
e Poouots for i duals EARF ARG () 1,772.4 6.8 1,765.6 1,790.2
Of which, investment trusts (The Bank of = LR = 5T (B
Yokohama, Ltd) SHIREEF (BEK) 617.8 69.2 548.6 618.5
Of which, annuity insurance, etc. (The Bank = 3
of Yokohama, Ltd.) SHESHFRE (BIK) 962.4 124 950.0 963.7
Of which, public bonds (The Bank S+ /N B
of Yokohama, Ltd.) SH AR (BK) 161.9 (68.5) 230.4 174.4
Investment products for individuals at 3 = R SE O
Hamagin Tokai Tokyo Securities Co, Ltd. ERTTAESHHOBEA R (TR ERER 355.9 38.6 3173 350.0

-1-
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II. Digest of Financial Results for the three months ended June 30, 2015

0. Fri2843AH F1MFEHMAREDER

1. Profit and Loss 1. 8RR (Unit: Millions of Yen)
[Non—Consolidated] [BifK] For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, June 30, March 31,
2015(A) | (A-(B) | 2014(B) (Refzfrgce)
[4.5%]
Gross operating income E o8 RSER 52,728 2,305 50,423 204,486
(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (RKEEEEHBHRGHER) 62,195 9,019 53,176 227,880
Gross operating income from domestic operations EREFEFIE 51,401 1,886 49,515 200,996
(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (BREFE[RFBERGEHER) 60,909 8,547 52,362 224,582
Interest income EEAE 38,944 857 38,087 155,066
Fees and commissions e EIE=ER 11,901 1,648 10,253 42,269
Trading income Y EERS | F2E 79 (14) 93 379
Other ordinary income Z DR F 475 (605) 1,080 3,280
(Of which, gains (losses) on bonds) OLEEEESER) (9,508) (6,661) (2,847) (23,585)

Gross operating income from international operations ERE£ ST 1,327 419 908 3,490

(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (BR<EFE[FBERGEHER) 1,285 472 813 3,298
Interest income BEEFE 656 267 389 1,531
Fees and commissions BIBEBIER 80 (6) 86 365
Trading income PR F & 288 287 1 40
Other ordinary income Z D EFBEFIEE 302 (129) 431 1,552
(Of which, gains (losses) on bonds) ObLEEEHES#ER) 42 (53) 95 192

[( 2.5%)]

Expenses BE GR<EREFLIES) (A) 24,439 (633) 25,072 100,430
Personnel NS (A) 11,024 25 10,999 44584
Facilities e (A) 11,629 (872) 12,501 49,630
Taxes B (A) 1,785 213 1,572 6,215

(Reference) OHR (%) (77+1) (BE)OHR %) (17+1) 46.3 (3.4) 49.7 49.1

[11.5%)

Core net business profit RE XM 28,289 2,939 25,350 104,055
| (Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (BR<EEEESHEEGEIER)) 37,756 9,653 28,103 127,449
Provision of allowance for general loan losses —RERIEILEBRARE Aa) 0) 56 (56) (2,725)
Net business profit EMD 28,290 2,883 25,407 106,781

| (Of which, gains (losses) on bonds) GLEESFESFBERGHER) (9,466) (6,714) (2,752) (23,393)

Non-recurring gains (losses) EREFIE A (1,012) 1,243 (2,255) (4,743)

Disposal of bad debts TREENESE Aa) 525 (1,023) 1,548 3,480
Written—off of loans BHEER A) 202 153 49 1,372
Provision of allowance for specific loan losses BRI GEHEREZ - IN - A) 514 (1,147) 1,661 3,455
Loss on sales of non—performing loans R EESTENE Aa) 0 0 0 22
Recoveries of written—off claims B ENEMEER L 2% 321 84 237 1,751
Other Eqoli! (A) 130 56 74 381

Gains or losses on stocks and other securities HAERBRES 179 167 12 1,576
Gains on sales of stocks and other securities “HAEFTIE 179 156 23 1,598
Losses on sales of stocks and other securities M ETTANE A) — 7 7 13
Losses on devaluation of stocks and other securities AL ED A) — 2) 2 8

Other non—recurring gains (losses) Z Dt DEREFIELE (665) 54 (719) (2,839)

[17.8%]

Ordinary profit BENE 27,277 4,125 23,152 102,037

Extraordinary income (losses) LeFalE=Ea (96) 10 (106) 1,020
Gain (loss) on disposal of non—current assets BB ENSIE (96) 10 (106) 1,020

Gain on disposal of non—current assets EEEEND I — — — 2,630
Loss on disposal of non—current assets BT EENDIE A) 96 (10) 106 1,610
Income before income taxes U5 | AT 3 HACK B F 4% 27,181 4,136 23,045 103,057
Income taxes—current EABERBRUEER Aa) 6,780 (3,474) 10,254 28,570
Income taxes—deferred EATERELE A) 1,452 4,098 (2,646) 6,965
Total income taxes EAREAE A) 8,233 626 7,607 35,536
[22.7%]

Net income O HA (L B #E I 25 18,948 3,511 15,437 67,521
[(64.7%)]

Credit costs (24+28) S5EE®RER (24+28) (A) 525 (966) 1,491 755




(Unit: Millions of Yen)

[Consolidated] [EfE] For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015(A)]  (a)g)  [Vune 30, 2014(B) M?;‘;’;;;ig)“r’
[4.2%]

Consolidated gross operating income SEHEF R 57,145 2,326 54,819 223,561
Interest income = olEn 39,116 925 38,191 156,221
Fees and commissions ‘BIWE|IERE 15,000 1,412 13,588 55,311
Trading income Y5EERS | F 4 1,061 654 407 2,362
Other ordinary income Z D EFEF A 1,967 (665) 2,632 9,665

General and administrative expenses HERE A) 27,557 (735) 28,292 113,075

Credit costs 5EMRER (A) 1,292 (595) 1,887 3,429
Written—off of loans BHHEER (A) 533 (211) 744 3,646
Provision of allowance for specific loan losses BRI GHEIEE "IN (A) 751 (679) 1,430 4,273
Provision of allowance for general loan losses —REE5ILERAZE (A) 458 344 114 (2,150)
Recoveries of written off claims {EHEEIRIL I 581 104 471 2,759
Other Z0ith (A) 130 55 75 419

Gains or losses on stocks and other securities ML RERE 183 160 23 308

Other Z D 3 (103) 106 710

[14.9%]
Ordinary profit BEMNE 28,483 3,714 24,769 108,074
Extraordinary income (losses) LEFIIEEnS 97 10 (107 10,611
Of which, gain on bargain purchase SHEDDNAFRER - — — 9,101

Income before income taxes T F A SRR HA (L HA) MR 4% 28,386 3,724 24,662 118,686
Income taxes—current EAR ERBRUEER (A) 7,321 @,717) 11,038 31,774
Income taxes—deferred EAT SRS (A) 1,782 4,204 (2,422) 7,588

Total income taxes FEABRESE (A) 9,104 489 8,615 39,362

Profit PO A (A # R £ 19,281 3,235 16,046 79,324

Profit attributable to non—controlling interests FXEMTICRBT IO (L MAE  (A) 493 (192) 685 2,999

[22.3%]
Profit attributable to owners of parent FEUAMEICRET D EH (LH) #FE 18,788 3,427 15,361 76,324

CRTEREAFIRIE, (BEERNE-EEREER) + (REMEIFNE-RBENEIFER)

+ (RFEIGIRE —HFEWEIER) + (ZOMEBRE - ZOhEBRER) THEHLTEYET,

Note: Consolidated gross operating income =(Interest income —Interest expenses)-+(Fees and commissions —Fees and commissions payments)

4+ (Trading income — Trading expenses)—+(Other ordinary income —Other ordinary expenses)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

(Reference) (B8%) For the three months ended For the year ended
March 31, 2015
June 30, 2015(A) (A)~(B) June 30, 2014(B) (Reference)
[10.6%]
Consolidated net business profit EREE MR 30,277 2,903 27,374 114,451

CER)TEREBME L, BAREEBMD + FRARENR (GERRERERID +BHESHRENE X FLEE

—NEERSIEYF) THHLTEYET,

Note: Consolidated net business profit = Non—consolidated core net business profit + Ordinary profit of consolidated subsidiaries (excluding Credit costs)
+ “Ordinary profit of equity—method affiliates” * share of stockholders equity — internal trade (dividend, etc.)

(Number of Consolidated Companies) CERNREHH) (Unit: Number of Companies)
As of June 30, As of June 30, As of March 31,

2015(A) (A)-(B) 2014(B) 2015
Number of consolidated subsidiaries EEFEHE 12 1 11 12
Number of companies accounted for by the equity Hoy B S 3 0 0 0

method




2. Average Balance of Use and Source of Funds (Domestics)

2. BETR (ERRBEHM)

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

[Non—Consolidated] [Hi{K] For the three months ended For the year ended

March 31, 2015

June 30, 2015(A) (A)—(B) June 30, 2014(B) (Reference)

Interest—earning assets ELERYE 12,266.0 366.5 11,899.5 12,117.7
Loans and bills discounted sEHE 9,668.5 263.3 9,405.2 9,520.6
poans 1o omel and medumsized M EF R 7.844.0 188.7 7655.3 7722.3
poans to small and medum-sized /NG 3 B 29750 92.6 28824 29202

Loans to individuals BEARITEH 4,868.9 96.1 4772.8 4,802.1
Securities FEmEEZ 2,274.9 238.3 2,036.6 2,169.7
Bonds [=E: 2,1554 241.0 1,914.4 2,048.2
Stocks = 119.5 (2.6) 1221 1215
Interest—bearing liabilities ELTEYE 13,358.4 1,180.0 12,178.4 12,3174
Deposits e 11,807.7 349.2 11,458.5 11,473.8
Individual deposits BAES 8,950.2 237.9 8,712.3 8,8185
External liabilities SEaE 1,327.1 857.9 469.2 594.5

3. Interest Margins (Domestics) 3. FME-FIH (EREHELBM)

(Unit: %)
[Non-Consolidated] [Eifk] For the three months ended For the year ended

March 31, 2015

June 30, 201 5(A) (A)_(B) June 30, 2014(8) (Reference)

Yield on interest—earning assets (A) |EEERFIME A 1.31 (0.01) 1.32 1.31
Loans and bills discounted EHEFHE 1.31 (0.10) 1.41 1.37
Securities A {HEE 257 = 1.37 0.27 1.10 1.18
Yield on interest-bearing liabilities (B) | E€EFIME B 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.03
Deposits FEEFIE 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.03
External liabilities SNEBERRE 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.08
Expenses ratio rEX 0.79 (0.04) 0.83 0.83
Total funding cost (C) |EEHZERIE C 0.75 (0.09) 0.84 0.82
Yield spread (A)—(B) [E£ERRAENEZE A-B 1.27 (0.01) 1.28 1.28
Interest margin between loans and deposits | T8 & € Fl| #4 0.49 (0.05) 0.54 0.51
Net interest margin (A)—(C) | EEFI$S A—C 0.56 0.08 0.48 0.49

4. Gains and Losses on Investment Securities

4. HifL R8T

@ Gains or Losses on Bonds @ EEFEHES (Unit: Millions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] [B6K] For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015(A) A-®) June 30, 2014@) | | Mereh 31 2009
Gains (losses) on bonds EEREFEHEEGHER) (9,466) (6,714) (2,752) (23,393)
Gain on sales Db 776 (67) 843 1,978
Gain on redemption EiER - - - -
Loss on sales FEENE (A) 9,979 6,478 3,501 23,114
Loss on redemption 1&iE8 (A) 207 143 64 2,211
Loss on devaluation R3] (A) 56 27 29 46

(Reference) Gains (losses) on bonds derivatives

(BE)VBEH TN TA4T8ER

For the three mont

hs ended

(Unit: Millions of Yen)
For the year ended

June 30, 2015(A)

June 30, 2014(B)

March 31, 2015

(A)-(B) (Reference)
Gains (losses) on bonds derivatives BHETINT«TER 9,531 6,253 3,278 21,431
Gains (losses) on bonds EREFEFEEGCHER)
+ Gains (losses) on bonds derivatives +HEHTVNATIER 64 (461) 525 (1,962)




@ Gains or Losses on stocks and other securities @ %XEFERER (Unit: Millions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] [E{F]) For the three months ended For the year ended
March 31, 2015
June 30, 2015(A) (A-(B) June 30, 2014(B) (Reference)
) - HFERER
Gains (losses) on stocks and other securities (BEIER) 179 167 12 1,576
Gain on sales SoiIfE 179 156 23 1,598
Loss on sales SEHNE (A) - @) 7 13
Loss on devaluation & (A) — (2) 2 8

5. Net Unrealized Gains (Losses) on Securities

[Non—-Consolidated]

5. Fefli D 4 A MHEESH O FE R &

[BifF]

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of June 30, 2015

As of March 31, 2015

Book Value Net(A) Unrealized Unrealized Book Value Net(B) Unrealized Unrealized

(A)-(B) gains losses gains losses
Held-to-maturity HHREEN 212,110 10,724 (524) 10,724 - 224,502 11,248 11,248 -
Available—for-sale Z Ot HEEES 2,440,759 161,463 5,505 165,328 3,865 ] 2,318,096 155,958 157,344 1,386
Equity securities %=X 223,455 125,711 11,669 125,901 189 211,878 114,042 114,424 381
Debt securities &% 1,533,303 6,856 259 7,564 707 | 1,424,061 6,597 7,270 673
Other securities ZDfh 683,999 28,895 (6,423) 31,862 2967 682,156 35,318 35,650 331
Total & &t 2,652,869 172,187 4,980 176,052 3,865 | 2,542,598 167,207 168,593 1,386
Equity securities %=X 223,455 125,711 11,669 125,901 189 211,878 114,042 114,424 381
Debt securities &% 1,745,414 17,580 (265) 18,288 707 | 1,648,563 17,845 18,518 673
Other securities ZDfh 683,999 28,895 (6,423) 31,862 2967 682,156 35318 35,650 331

GE)1. TZDMAEMEES IS DV TIIRHEEHEL TEYE T O T, SHER S X(EE I EENBR; LRELMSRELOEHEEH LLTEYFET,
2. (MEH) BENBROTAMESRIOFEH,. [EARRMEIPOERAZBEEEOTRBLTEYET.

Notes: 1. “Available—for—sale securities” are marked to market; the difference between book values on the non—consolidated balance sheets and the acquisition cost is posted as “Net”.

2. In addition to “Securities” on the non—consolidated balance sheets, the tables include beneficiary rights to the trust in “Monetary claims bought”.

[Consolidated]

[E#)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of June 30, 2015

As of March 31, 2015

Book Value Net(A) Unrealized | Unrealized || Book Value Net(B) Unrealized | Unrealized
(A)-(B) gains losses gains losses
Held-to-maturity HHREEM 215,818 10,738 (525) 10,738 — 228,212 11,263 11,263 -
Available—for-sale ZDhAEREES 2,450,610 166,580 7,525 170,460 3,879 | 2,325,935 159,055 160,483 1,428
Equity securities ¥t 233,304 [ 130,828 13,689 | 131,033 2040 219714 117,139 117,563 423
Debt securities E% 1,533,306 6,856 259 7,564 707 | 1,424,064 6,597 7,270 673
Other securities ZDfih 683,999 28,895 (6,423) 31,862 2967 682,156 35,318 35,650 331
Total & &t 2,666,428 177,319 7,001 181,199 3879 | 2.554,147 170,318 171,747 1,428
Equity securities =t 233,304 [ 130,828 13,689 | 131,033 2040 219714 117,139 117,563 423
Debt securities (=] 1,749,124 17,595 (265) 18,302 707 | 1,652,276 17,860 18,533 673
Other securities ZDfih 683,999 28,895 (6,423) 31,862 2967 682,156 35,318 35,650 331
GE)1. T 2Ot <DV TR EREL CHYET O T, SRS IF (mE SR SRRt LA RS REE O EEH ELTBYET.
2. (M) B ERBROTEMIES10EN. TBASSEEIPOELIRHELSH TRALTHYET,
Notes: 1. “Available-for-sale securities” are marked to market; the difference between book values on the consolidated balance sheets and the acquisition cost is posted as “Net”.

2. In addition to “Securities” on the consolidated balance sheets, the tables include beneficiary rights to the trust in “Monetary claims bought”.




(Reference)Transition of outstanding

balance of securities (&%) BIMALH DEFA R HRS
[Non—Consolidated] [ Bi&] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of June 30, As of June 30, As of March 31,
2015 (A) (A)—(B) (A)-(C) 2014 (B) 2015 (C)
Securities E=RiHIE S 2,587,778 335,659 125,909 2,252,119 2,461,869
Government bonds E{&E 839,212 98,978 139,017 740,234 700,195
Local government bonds Hh o5& 245,312 (25,775) (13,510)I 271,087 258,822
Corporate bonds HiE 660,890 (75,892) (28,655) 736,782 689,545
Stocks #=R 243,813 49,153 11,629 194,660 232,184
Other securities Z Dt D LS 598,550 289,196 17,430 309,354 581,120
of which, foreign bonds SHHERES 274,451 113,750 (1,147) 160,701 275,598
of which, domestic investment trusts SHEFEIEFTE(ERN) 321,994 175,385 18,410 I 146,609 303,584
[Consolidated] (4] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of June 30, As of June 30, As of March 31,
2015 (A) (A)~(B) (A)~(C) 2014 (B) 2015 (C)
Securities B flFEZ 2,588,423 341,417 127,970 2,247,006 2,460,453
Government bonds EE 842,219 97,974 139,013 744,245 703,206
Local government bonds A& 246,012 (25,775) (13,510)I 271,787 259,522
Corporate bonds HiE 660,893 (75,893) (28,655) 736,786 689,548
Stocks H#HR 241,637 55,848 13,641 185,789 227,996
Other securities ZTDHDEES 597,661 289,263 17,481 308,398 580,180
of which, foreign bonds SHENEES 274,451 113,750 (1,147) 160,701 275,598
of which, domestic investment trusts | 551 EEFE (EMHA) 321,994 175,385 18,410 I 146,609 303,584
6. Derivative contracts 6. TUNT1TmEI
[Consolidated] [E#]
@D Interest rate contracts @ £REEEMRSI (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of June 30, 2015 As of March 31, 2015
Co’\r;tr.act °r Fair Value Unrealized Contr'act or Fair Value Unrealized
otional X Notional X
A (Loss) Gain (Loss) (Loss) Gain (Loss)
mount Amount
SRS
Market | Interest rate futures A E=FED 15,211 (11) ang 5,966 @) @)
Interest rate swaps _ ERRATYT 5,051,602 9,393 9,393 4,897,061 8,867 8,867
oTC & B8
Others Z Dt 31,364 (2) 385 32,648 3 415
Total & it 9,379 9,768 8,856 9,276
GE) ~AYPRHEEALTWATYNTAIIREIE, LEREHEISBRVTEYET,
Note: Derivative contracts subject to hedge accounting are not included in the above table.
@ Foreign exchange @ EEBEENRSI (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of June 30, 2015 As of March 31, 2015
Contr.act o Fair Value Unrealized Contr?ct o Fair Value Unrealized
Notional . Notional .
(Loss) Gain (Loss) (Loss) Gain (Loss)
Amount Amount
Currency swaps BERDYS 48,435 140 140 49,475 165 165
OTC Forward exchange contracts & EE AEFH 356,902 48 48 271,078 (1,232) (1,232)
Options BEA T3y 51,042 11 240 54,609 10 268
Total & &t 201 429 (1,056) (798)
GE) ~NyUREHEEALTWSTUNTAIMEIL, LEEENSKROTEYET,
Note: Derivative contracts subject to hedge accounting are not included in the above table.
@ Stocks contracts Not applicate ® #EEEmEI FZUEEEHYEE A,
@ Bonds contracts @ fEAEAEREI (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of June 30, 2015 As of March 31, 2015
Contrjact o Fair Value Unrealized Contrjact o Fair Value Unrealized
Notional . Notional .
(Loss) Gain (Loss) (Loss) Gain (Loss)
Amount Amount
ERER | =
Market | Bond futures BRE | E%5%EY 35,527 (83) (83)' 10,855 @) @)
oTC Options E B |EHEEAT I 60,000 (912) (45)| - - -
Total & it (996) (129)] ) )
® Commodity related contracts Not applicate ® R EREI SGUEIEIHYEE A

(® Credit derivative contracts

Not applicate

® ILOvk-TUINTATEREI

_6_
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Il. LOANS, etc. INFORMATION
m. RHEFOKR

1. Risk Managed Loan Information
[Non—Consolidated]

1. YAOEEFHEOKR
[Ei{&]

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Risk managed loans YAV EERE June 3'?)S 20;15 (A) (A-(B) March 1?15 21:31 5(B)
Loans to borrowers in bankruptcy i fEERE 5,157 1,346 3,811
Past due loans EREERE 182,343 3 182,340
Accruing loans contractually past due for 3 months or more 37 A LA LR EESE 4,880 698 4,182
Restructured loans BHEHENEESE 15,837 327 15,510
Total &5t 208,218 2,373 205,845
(Amount of partial direct written—off) (BB EHE(EENZE) 39,703 (1,142) 40,845
ILoans and bills discounted _ IEH&'%%E(*%) 9,865,637 87,599 I 9,778,038 I
GE) 1. VRV EBRERIT. BOERENEEROEFETRRLTEYES,
2. RIRMBTFH EORE (L, BEARICESEBERDICKYBIH>TEYES,
Notes: 1. The amounts are presented after partial direct written—off.
2. The standard of accrued interest for non—performing loans is based on borrowers classification under the self-assessment guidelines.
[Consolidated] [E#] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
Risk managed loans YRAOEEEE June 3'?)5 ;;]5 w (A)-(B) March ?15 2215 B)
Loans to borrowers in bankruptcy e SEARERE 5,157 1,352 3,805
Past due loans EREESE 181,749 (329)) 182,078
Accruing loans contractually past due for 3 months or more 37 A UL TG EESE 4,880 698 4,182
Restructured loans BHSEHENEESE 15,837 327 15,510
Total At 207,625 2,049 205,576
(Amount of partial direct written—off) (SR EEENZE) 52,444 (835) 53,279
ILoans and bills discounted I‘ﬁ&%%%(iﬁﬁ%) 9,814,100 90,047 I 9,724,053 I
GE) 1. UROEBEFEERIT. BOERENEBEROEBETRRLTEYES.
2. RIRFI BT LOEEL, BEEEICEIBEHEERDITEYEIH->TEYET,
Notes: 1. The amounts are presented after partial direct written—off.
2. The standard of accrued interest for non—performing loans is based on borrowers classification under the self-assessment guidelines.
2. szi?:;i::tg:uf:;lsclosed under the Financial 2. SRMEEERREEORT
[Non—Consolidated] [BiK) (Unit: Millions of Yen)
June 3'?)? 5315 » w-® March ?18 , me 5 (B)
Unrecoverable or valueless claims WEBREBERVINLICET HEE 55,585 2,492 53,093
Doubtful claims fElEfEiE 132,973 [CAVY) | 135,150
Claims in need of special caution EEEEE 20,718 1,026 19,692
Sub-total (Claims in need of special caution or below) A |EEEEEUT & A 209,277 1,340 207,937
Claims in need of caution (excluding claims in need of special caution) | BEEBEIELIN DETE SLIEIE 946,149 2,389 943,760
Claims to normal borrowers (excluding claims in need of caution) | E#4%E{&EIE 8,853,737 80,030 8,773,707
Sub-total (Normal claims) EEEE & 9,799,886 82,419 9,717,467
Total (Credit exposures) B |A&t B 10,009,164 83,760 9,925,404
Sr:e:;:’st:\ensejs_:;sepse;l]a;nc:;ﬁ:zzﬁ!:;sed on borrowers classification TS 23174 1,652 21522
Non—performing loans ratio - - .
(Percentage of claims in need of special caution or below) (%) A/ B |TRRHELLE (%) A+B 20 00 2.0
[Consolidated] [E#] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
June 3;(\; '5515 w w-® March 2\18 , (;;n 5 (B)
Unrecoverable or valueless claims WEBEBERVINLICET HEE 55,331 2,196 53,135
Doubtful claims fEbRfEE 134,000 (2,166) 136,166
Claims in need of special caution EEEEE 20,718 1,026 19,692
Sub-total (Claims in need of special caution or below) C |EBTEEEUT & [¢] 210,049 1,055 208,994
Claims in need of caution (excluding claims in need of special caution) | BEEIBEIELIN DETEFLIEIE 949,823 1,741 948,082
Claims to normal borrowers (excluding claims in need of caution) | E#%E{&EIE 8,921,117 79,162 8,841,955
Sub-total (Normal claims) IEREE &t 9,870,941 80,903 9,790,038
Total (Credit exposures) D |&&t D 10,080,991 81,959 9,999,032
Sr:adlg’st:\enseeels_:::ep:;lqa;ncta;;zz“iised on borrowers classification EEEARIE 23,626 1,541 22,085
Non—performing loans ratio .
(Percentage of claims in need of special caution or below) (%) C/D |TRIFHLE (%) c+D 2.0 00 20
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3. Loan Portfolio Information 3. ¥ENBHE RN R ERSHEG I EEZFR<ENES)

Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)

[Non—Consolidated] (8] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
e gcf) 1J5u?:)30' A~E) w-o | gg 1J4u?§)301 éf , ZE?”;EE?
Total At 9,850,165 298,359 88,933 9,551,806 9,761,232
Manufacturing ECES 907,605 (4,349) 37,593 911,954 870,012
Agriculture and forestry BEME 2,718 (79) 23 2,797 2,695
Fishery ax 6,266 471 883 5,795 5,383
Mining and quarrying of stone and gravel e 2T VR EEYE S 4,310 (395) (35) 4,705 4,345
Construction BEE 216,880 (5,206) (10,653)' 222,086 227,533
Electric power, gas, heat supply and water supply BER AR B KEZE 25,652 8,207 271 17,445 25,381
IT and telecommunication EE IR S 60,238 1,493 (3,495} 58,745 63,733
Transport and postal activities EEE BEE 312,731 (3,338) 9,285 316,069 303,446
Wholesale and retail ENFEZE., IEE 792,027 37,609 (1,265)1 754,418 793,292
Finance and insurance SFhE. RIEXE 199,121 1,629 1,450 197,492 197,671
Real estate and goods rental and leasing TEEX.YREEE 2,695,956 119,939 15,472 2,576,017 2,680,484
Other services ZTOMDOEEY—ERE 750,642 24915 26,118 725,727 724,524
Local governments b1 R il N 270,875 67,774 28,570 203,101 242,305
Others Z it 3,605,133 49,685 (15,289)] 3,555,448 3,620,422
4. Loans Information 4. REHGDES
(DBalances of. Loans (All branches) DBREEOKRE- L& (£]5) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] (k] For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015(A) June 30, 2014(B) M?;f;:rlnzczls
(A-(B)
(Outstanding balance) (R%%) 9,865.6 299.7 9,565.9 9,778.0
(Average balance) (E3%) 9,806.5 300.0 9,506.5 9,636.7
@Brakedown of Loans (outstanding balance) and
Ratio of loans to small and medium-sized QRHEMR KR (FA EREMERGIBEZRENESD) RUG/DMEFER H TR
businesses, etc.
Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)
[Non—Consolidated] [ Eik] (Unit: Billions of Yen)
he ;; 1J5u?:)30' (W~B) w-o | ;; 1J4u?§)301 ?18 , 32?”5?%'3
Total &t 9,850.1 298.3 88.9 9,551.8 9,761.2
Loans to large and medium—sized businesses ApBREEEITEE 1,531.6 38.1 36.7 1,493.5 1,494.9
Loans to small and medium-sized businesses, etc. FhEESH 7,918.8 191.2 21.7 7,727.6 7,897.1
Loans to small and medium-sized businesses N EREITE 3,051.2 104.2 279 29470 3,023.3
Loans to individuals BARITEH 4,867.6 87.0 (6.2)' 4,780.6 4,873.8
Residential loans FEROD—Y 4,507.7 78.8 (6.0)' 4,428.9 4,513.7
Housing loans FEA—Y 3,078.1 35.7 ( 3.5)' 3,042.4 3,091.6
Apartment loans FR—kA—2 1,429.6 43.1 7.6 1,386.5 1,422.0
Other individual loans Zothon—r 359.8 8.2 0.2 351.6 360.0
Public sectors AEEITEH 399.6 69.0 30.5 330.6 369.1
[ Retail Loans in Kanagawa Prefecture | ®rur— s | 67134 127.0 262] es5864||  66872]
CEHRAVT—ILEH=P/IEEETHOILHRNEADES
Note: Retail Loans in Kanagawa Prefecture = outstanding balance of loans to small and medium-sized businesses, etc. of which in Kanagawa Prefecture
(Unit: %)
I Ratio of loans to small and medium-—sized businesses, etc. | N EEEHIER I 80.3 | (0,6)| (0,6)' 80.9 I I 80.9 I
(Reference) (%) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015 (A) PR June 30, 2014 (B) M?;g;;l'nigs
New housing Loans (Note 1) (Note 2) HFEEO—UETHE GE1). (X2) 45.2 (14.4) 59.6 2671
New apartment Loans (Note 1) FR—bA—2R1TE Gx1) 39.7 111 28.6 164.7

GEN)BEER—X (5F2) 75vh35I1ER<
Notel: The amounts are calculated by our managerial accounting basis.
Note2: Excluding Flat 35.



®@Breakdown of Loans (average balance)

Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)

QEHENR (FR) (53 BRI I BEZMENES)

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

[Non-Consolidated] [E£] For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30, 2015 (A) (A)~(B) June 30, 2014 (B) March 31, 2015
(Reference)

Total &t 9,790.3 297.5 9,492.8 9,620.4

Loans to large and medium—-sized businesses KPBRAEMTEH 1,509.3 30.9 1,478.4 1,509.1

Loans to small and medium-sized businesses, etc. FUNEEEER 7,897.1 202.2 7,694.9 7,769.4

Loans to small and medium-sized businesses FUNEERITEE 3,028.1 106.0 2,922.1 2,967.3

Loans to individuals BEARITES 4,868.9 96.1 47728 4,802.1

Residential loans FERO— 4,508.3 86.1 44222 4,448.4

Housing loans FEO—> 3,086.2 48.7 3,037.5 3,052.7

Apartment loans FR—kOo—> 1,422.1 375 1,384.6 1,395.7

Other individual loans Zothoo—> 360.6 10.0 350.6 353.6

Public sectors AEITEH 383.7 64.4 319.3 341.8

5. Deposits Information 5 E£DESE
@ Balances of Deposits (All branches) D ELOXRE-FR(£IE) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] [E#1K] For the three months ended For the vear ended
March 31, 2015
June 30, 2015 (A) (A)~(B) June 30, 2014 (B) (Reference)
(Outstanding balance) (K5%) 12,023.0 4543 11,568.7 12,158.5
(Average balance) (F5%) 12,013.9 394.6 11,619.3 11,652.4

@ Breakdown of depositors’ categories

Domestic branches (excluding deposits in offshore market
account)

Q@ AEENALE®R (B EREMIEI B ELR<ENES)

[Non—Consolidated] [#&] (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of June 30, As of June 30, As of March 31,
<Outstanding balance> (R%) 2015(A) (A)-(B) (M) 2014(B) 2015(C)
Individual BA 9,138.3 271.6 197.2 8,866.7 8,941.1
Of which, liquid deposits SHIRENE 6,298.0 293.8 165.5 6,004.2 6,132.5
Of which, fixed deposits SHEHHE 2,808.2 (15.7) 354 2,823.9 2,772.8
Corporate EA 2,408.4 87.2 91.7 2,321.2 2,316.7
Local Public nE 329.6 72.6 (396.0) 257.0 725.6
Financial institutions o1 94.2 0.7 (34.4) 94.9 128.6
Total &t 11,970.7 430.8 (141.4)' 11,539.9 12,1121
Of which, deposits in Kanagawa Prefecture SHHE)IERA I 11,003.0 405.1 | (157.8)' 10,597.9 I I 11,160.8
(Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the three months ended For the year ended
March 31, 2015
{Average balance> (F5%) June 30, 2015 (A) (A)-(B) June 30, 2014 (B) (Reference)
Individual BA 8,982.3 232.7 8,749.6 8,854.2
Corporate EA 2,4121 95.4 2,316.7 2,305.5
Local Public nE 4923 26.2 466.1 378.2
Financial institutions =R 74.8 1.3 73.5 78.0
Total &5t 11,961.7 355.7 11,606.0 11,616.0
Of which, deposits in Kanagawa Prefecture SHLBENIER I 10,983.0 339.5 I 10,643.5 | | 10,670.8




6. Individual Deposit Assets, etc.
(D Balances of deposit assets for

6. BARITRYREDESS

P e
Balanoes O BARHRYREOBH
[Non—Consolidated] (4] (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of
As of As of
June 30, 2015 ()| (AB) WO 1ine 30, 2014 (B) March(g' 2015
Investment trusts REEF 617.8 69.2 0.7) 548.6 618.5
Annuity insurance, etc. FEERIR 962.4 124 (1.3) 950.0 963.7
Foreign currency deposits NEHEE 30.1 (6.4) (3.4) 36.5 335
Public bonds A 161.9 (68.5) (12.5) 230.4 174.4
Total balance of investment 3 e O A
L A BARTEEREREE A 1,772.4 6.8 (17.8) 1,765.6 1,790.2
products for individuals
Individual deposits (deposits in yen) BAES(AEES) 9,108.1 278.0 200.6 8,830.1 8,907.5
Total individual deposit assets B EARITEYEESS B 10,880.6 284.8 182.9 10,595.8 10,697.7
Ratio of investment products T30z Tl e O L St .
for indivi A/B |BARFEERERLE A=B 16.2% (0.4%) (0.5%) 16.6% 16.7%
or individuals
[Consolidated] [E#E]
Investment products for - -
individuals at Hamagin Tokai Tokyo c | c 355.9 38,6 5.9 317.3 3500
Securities Co,Ltd. =
Total balance of investment products _ BEARFHRERER _
for individuals (Group total) D=A+C F—TF A D=A+C 2,128.3 453 (12.0) 2,083.0 2,140.3
Total individual deposit assets _ BEARIFFEYEE _
(Group total) E=B+C Hl—F &5t E=B+C 11,236.5 323.3 188.7 10,913.2 11,047.8
Ratio of investment products BEAMFERERERLE N
for individuals (Group total) D/E JIL—T &5 D+E 18.9% (0.1%) ©.4%) 19.0% 19.3%
@ Sales amount of investment 2 O B
products for individuals © BEARTHEALELRIE
[Consolidated] [E#] (Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the three months ended For the year ended
June 30,2015 (A) A June 30,2014 (B) M?;{Zﬁearlfils
Sales amount of Investment trusts 20y .z N
BIEERE
(The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd) HAEFRTTE (B1F) 102.0 0.7) 102.7 437.0
Sales amount of Annuity insurance, etc. B =%
(The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd) FEEERIRIRTEE (BIK) 348 3.9 30.9 157.4
Sales amount of Investment products for
individuals at Hamagin Tokai Tokyo Securities SEIRTTEI M D IR E B B AR 5548 49.8 3.7 46.1 193.8
Co., Ltd.
Sales amount of investment products for individuals 1@}[&][1?&?@%&?&%@7»—7 186.6 6.7 179.9 788.4
(Group total) &5t
7. Loan—Deposit Ratio and =
Securities—Deposit Ratio 7. ARE-TRIEE
[Non—Consolidated] [E4]
@ Loan—Deposit Ratio (All branches) @ ERE(RE) (Unit: %)
For the three months ended For the year ended
March 31,2015
June 30,2015 (A) (A)-(B) June 30,2014 (B) (Reference)
Ratio by outstanding balance RKER—R 80.91 (1.07) 81.98 79.59
Ratio by average balance FHEA—R 80.74 0.27) 81.01 81.79
CEEEICK, FEREESEZEATBYES,
Note: Deposits include negotiable certificates of deposit.
@ Securities—Deposit Ratio (All branches) @ FEILE(2E) (Unit: %)
For the three months ended For the year ended
March 31,2015
June 30,2015 (A) (A-(B) June 30,2014 (B) (Reference)
Ratio by outstanding balance RKER—R 21.22 1.92 19.30 20.03
Ratio by average balance FHEA—Z 20.95 2.20 18.75 20.17

CHEEICE, BEMREESATBYES,

Note: Deposits include negotiable certificates of deposit.

BREALE(ERE—REE) OFER2IF6AREFCOTELTL. EHRELARVELES,

Capital ratio as of June 30, 2015 will be announced when it is fixed.
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